
Rope Mill Half Marathon and 5K

6/14/2014

5 km - Female 18 and under

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 31 Tara Bilodeau 16 0:30:50.697

2 375 Caroline Pepper 16 0:31:55.530

3 362 Madeline Owens 10 0:32:11.517

4 558 Emma Wearing 14 0:35:39.643

5 242 Chika Ito 10 0:43:59.210

6 347 Bella Nettuno 11 0:56:27.797

7 345 Morgan Nelson 12 1:05:15.300

5 km - Female 19-24

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 476 Mindy Tucker 24 0:39:43.160

5 km - Female 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 75 Deanna Craig 28 0:39:13.557

2 360 Jenna Ott 28 0:46:47.380

3 37 Abbey Bluestein 29 0:59:17.347

5 km - Female 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 721 Jennifer Wonn 34 0:31:28.927

2 174 Julie Frais 31 0:31:48.957

3 280 Laurel Lunsford 31 0:32:56.460

4 26 Jessica Bennett 32 0:37:15.283

5 292 Natalie McCarthy 30 0:37:58.097

6 369 Nikki Parr 30 0:38:53.250

7 49 Beth Burruss 31 0:44:47.857

8 191 Sarah Garcia 30 0:44:51.897

9 344 Kelly Nelson 30 1:05:27.687

5 km - Overall Results

Place Bib Name Age Category Time

1 350 Mitch Novy 29 Male 25-29 0:22:26.350

2 494 Sebastian Viveros 45 Male 45-49 0:26:01.573

3 225 Andrew Highsmith 32 Male 30-34 0:26:12.133

4 384 Scott Pierce 46 Male 45-49 0:26:20.673

5 448 Bruce Simon 48 Male 45-49 0:26:52.873

6 48 Jon Burklow 30 Male 30-34 0:27:48.193

7 643 Shannon Wigley 44 Male 40-44 0:28:48.837

8 376 Nicholas Pepper 42 Male 40-44 0:28:54.300

9 576 Ronnie Webb 42 Male 40-44 0:29:44.933

10 31 Tara Bilodeau 16 Female 18 and under 0:30:50.697

11 30 Richard Bilodeau 56 Male 55-59 0:31:00.270

12 721 Jennifer Wonn 34 Female 30-34 0:31:28.927

13 483 Jeff Verdi 45 Male 45-49 0:31:35.790

14 230 Aidan Hobbs 11 Male 18 and under 0:31:36.657

15 6 Thomas Alongi 55 Male 55-59 0:31:40.437

16 361 Phil Ott 26 Male 25-29 0:31:42.760

17 174 Julie Frais 31 Female 30-34 0:31:48.957

18 375 Caroline Pepper 16 Female 18 and under 0:31:55.530

19 69 Rebecca Coleman 39 Female 35-39 0:32:04.943

20 362 Madeline Owens 10 Female 18 and under 0:32:11.517

21 363 Shelly Owens 37 Female 35-39 0:32:16.813

22 436 Nate Rudolph 50 Male 50-54 0:32:17.627

23 212 Steve Hancock 49 Male 45-49 0:32:41.847

24 280 Laurel Lunsford 31 Female 30-34 0:32:56.460

25 395 Laura Rich 36 Female 35-39 0:32:56.593

26 367 Reid Parker 44 Male 40-44 0:32:56.933

27 92 Wesley Ellis 43 Male 40-44 0:32:59.863

28 356 Mark Oprisch 56 Male 55-59 0:33:26.850

29 68 Troy Cochran 50 Male 50-54 0:33:31.573

30 757 Patrick Zoblisein 44 Male 40-44 0:33:36.627

31 270 Connie Leavitt 47 Female 45-49 0:34:13.753

32 194 Sandy Geisel 50 Female 50-54 0:34:19.243

33 481 Zac Turner 13 Male 18 and under 0:34:19.300

34 438 Elizabeth Rytlewski 39 Female 35-39 0:34:24.417

35 228 Leah Hinnefeld 49 Female 45-49 0:35:11.593

36 558 Emma Wearing 14 Female 18 and under 0:35:39.643

37 64 Erin Clay 42 Female 40-44 0:35:40.553

38 218 Raleigh Hawes 58 Male 55-59 0:35:48.603

39 477 April Turner 36 Female 35-39 0:36:33.283



5 km - Female 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 69 Rebecca Coleman 39 0:32:04.943

2 363 Shelly Owens 37 0:32:16.813

3 395 Laura Rich 36 0:32:56.593

4 438 Elizabeth Rytlewski 39 0:34:24.417

5 477 April Turner 36 0:36:33.283

6 81 Courtney Dewitt 37 0:37:18.570

7 52 Megan Carty 36 0:40:01.313

8 265 Lyndsey Lampkin 35 0:42:40.890

9 457 Stephanie Stine 37 0:43:22.993

10 32 Traci Black 36 0:44:58.230

11 275 Amy Loiselle 38 0:48:57.113

12 447 Lindsay Simmons 36 0:52:13.523

13 664 Lajuana Williams 38 0:59:37.873

5 km - Female 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 64 Erin Clay 42 0:35:40.553

2 564 Judy Webb 42 0:38:23.013

3 254 Jeannine Kennedy 42 0:45:35.017

4 21 Jami Bassett 43 0:47:56.167

5 298 Tanya Meadows 43 0:52:16.397

6 349 Jenn Nettuno 40 1:00:59.613

5 km - Female 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 270 Connie Leavitt 47 0:34:13.753

2 228 Leah Hinnefeld 49 0:35:11.593

3 246 Gwyneth Jain-Legener 49 0:38:04.363

4 578 Katherine Weinstein 49 0:38:10.860

5 397 Renee Ritterling 46 0:39:47.987

6 83 Amy Dickson 46 0:42:47.020

7 195 Susan Geraghty 47 0:44:55.733

5 km - Female 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 194 Sandy Geisel 50 0:34:19.243

2 46 Kelly Burke 50 0:41:04.247

3 259 Judy King 51 0:45:02.187

4 43 Wendy Bryan 50 0:46:12.347

5 28 Vicki Bertram 54 0:47:24.743

6 682 Kim Willis 53 0:56:51.050

Place Bib Name Age Category Time

40 197 Kyle Gochenour 27 Male 25-29 0:36:44.007

41 26 Jessica Bennett 32 Female 30-34 0:37:15.283

42 210 Richard Hall 64 Male 60-64 0:37:18.087

43 81 Courtney Dewitt 37 Female 35-39 0:37:18.570

44 292 Natalie McCarthy 30 Female 30-34 0:37:58.097

45 293 Sean McCarthy 32 Male 30-34 0:37:58.553

46 246 Gwyneth Jain-Legener 49 Female 45-49 0:38:04.363

47 578 Katherine Weinstein 49 Female 45-49 0:38:10.860

48 5 Susan Alongi 55 Female 55-59 0:38:22.687

49 564 Judy Webb 42 Female 40-44 0:38:23.013

50 369 Nikki Parr 30 Female 30-34 0:38:53.250

51 261 Rosie Kizza 56 Female 55-59 0:39:04.550

52 75 Deanna Craig 28 Female 25-29 0:39:13.557

53 368 Chris Parr 34 Male 30-34 0:39:40.077

54 476 Mindy Tucker 24 Female 19-24 0:39:43.160

55 79 Lu Ann Del Verme 56 Female 55-59 0:39:46.833

56 397 Renee Ritterling 46 Female 45-49 0:39:47.987

57 52 Megan Carty 36 Female 35-39 0:40:01.313

58 19 Michael Barnett 57 Male 55-59 0:40:03.187

59 46 Kelly Burke 50 Female 50-54 0:41:04.247

60 226 Bill Highsmith 69 Male 65-69 0:41:21.743

61 265 Lyndsey Lampkin 35 Female 35-39 0:42:40.890

62 83 Amy Dickson 46 Female 45-49 0:42:47.020

63 4 Jeremy Allen 26 Male 25-29 0:43:12.517

64 457 Stephanie Stine 37 Female 35-39 0:43:22.993

65 343 Josh Nelson 31 Male 30-34 0:43:37.903

66 242 Chika Ito 10 Female 18 and under 0:43:59.210

67 49 Beth Burruss 31 Female 30-34 0:44:47.857

68 191 Sarah Garcia 30 Female 30-34 0:44:51.897

69 195 Susan Geraghty 47 Female 45-49 0:44:55.733

70 32 Traci Black 36 Female 35-39 0:44:58.230

71 259 Judy King 51 Female 50-54 0:45:02.187

72 217 Carolyn Hasbrouck 64 Female 60-64 0:45:04.617

73 254 Jeannine Kennedy 42 Female 40-44 0:45:35.017

74 43 Wendy Bryan 50 Female 50-54 0:46:12.347

75 360 Jenna Ott 28 Female 25-29 0:46:47.380

76 28 Vicki Bertram 54 Female 50-54 0:47:24.743

77 22 Tyler Bassett 11 Male 18 and under 0:47:55.323

78 21 Jami Bassett 43 Female 40-44 0:47:56.167

79 276 Caden Loiselle 6 Male 18 and under 0:48:56.753

80 275 Amy Loiselle 38 Female 35-39 0:48:57.113

81 277 Mark Loiselle 44 Male 40-44 0:48:57.470

82 447 Lindsay Simmons 36 Female 35-39 0:52:13.523

83 298 Tanya Meadows 43 Female 40-44 0:52:16.397

84 231 James Holcomb 32 Male 30-34 0:52:30.833

85 347 Bella Nettuno 11 Female 18 and under 0:56:27.797

86 682 Kim Willis 53 Female 50-54 0:56:51.050

87 227 Jerome Hill 35 Male 35-39 0:59:16.010



5 km - Female 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 5 Susan Alongi 55 0:38:22.687

2 261 Rosie Kizza 56 0:39:04.550

3 79 Lu Ann Del Verme 56 0:39:46.833

5 km - Female 60-64

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 217 Carolyn Hasbrouck 64 0:45:04.617

5 km - Male 18 and under

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 230 Aidan Hobbs 11 0:31:36.657

2 481 Zac Turner 13 0:34:19.300

3 22 Tyler Bassett 11 0:47:55.323

4 276 Caden Loiselle 6 0:48:56.753

5 km - Male 25-29

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 350 Mitch Novy 29 0:22:26.350

2 361 Phil Ott 26 0:31:42.760

3 197 Kyle Gochenour 27 0:36:44.007

4 4 Jeremy Allen 26 0:43:12.517

5 km - Male 30-34

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 225 Andrew Highsmith 32 0:26:12.133

2 48 Jon Burklow 30 0:27:48.193

3 293 Sean McCarthy 32 0:37:58.553

4 368 Chris Parr 34 0:39:40.077

5 343 Josh Nelson 31 0:43:37.903

6 231 James Holcomb 32 0:52:30.833

5 km - Male 35-39

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 227 Jerome Hill 35 0:59:16.010

5 km - Male 40-44

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 643 Shannon Wigley 44 0:28:48.837

2 376 Nicholas Pepper 42 0:28:54.300

3 576 Ronnie Webb 42 0:29:44.933

4 367 Reid Parker 44 0:32:56.933

5 92 Wesley Ellis 43 0:32:59.863

6 757 Patrick Zoblisein 44 0:33:36.627

7 277 Mark Loiselle 44 0:48:57.470

Place Bib Name Age Category Time

88 37 Abbey Bluestein 29 Female 25-29 0:59:17.347

89 664 Lajuana Williams 38 Female 35-39 0:59:37.873

90 349 Jenn Nettuno 40 Female 40-44 1:00:59.613

91 345 Morgan Nelson 12 Female 18 and under 1:05:15.300

92 344 Kelly Nelson 30 Female 30-34 1:05:27.687



5 km - Male 45-49

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 494 Sebastian Viveros 45 0:26:01.573

2 384 Scott Pierce 46 0:26:20.673

3 448 Bruce Simon 48 0:26:52.873

4 483 Jeff Verdi 45 0:31:35.790

5 212 Steve Hancock 49 0:32:41.847

5 km - Male 50-54

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 436 Nate Rudolph 50 0:32:17.627

2 68 Troy Cochran 50 0:33:31.573

5 km - Male 55-59

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 30 Richard Bilodeau 56 0:31:00.270

2 6 Thomas Alongi 55 0:31:40.437

3 356 Mark Oprisch 56 0:33:26.850

4 218 Raleigh Hawes 58 0:35:48.603

5 19 Michael Barnett 57 0:40:03.187

5 km - Male 60-64

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 210 Richard Hall 64 0:37:18.087

5 km - Male 65-69

Place Bib Name Age Time

1 226 Bill Highsmith 69 0:41:21.743


